### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Jeffrey VAN ZUYLEN	10/14/2010	
Mr. Richard Grant DOBROWNEY	10/14/2010	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCUTECH MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.		
Street Address:	126 Fleming Drive		
City:	Cambridge		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	N1T 2B8		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12904611

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (519)741-9149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 519-579-5600

Email: pcastelo@blgcanada.com

Correspondent Name: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Address Line 1: 100 Regina Street South, Suite 220

Address Line 2: Waterloo City Centre

Address Line 4: Waterloo, CANADA N2J 4P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT 69454-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Neil Henderson

Total Attachments: 3 source=asst#page1.tif source=asst#page2.tif

501320911

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025143 FRAME: 0252 source=asst#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025143 FRAME: 0253

#### WORLDWIDE

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### I/We:

- 1) Jeffrey VAN ZUYLEN 2664 Oak Row Crescent, Mississauga, Ontario, L5L 1P6 Canada
- 2) Richard Grant DOBROWNEY 34 Milne Drive, RR#2 Petersburg, Ontario, N0B 2H0 Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

## AccuTech Medical Technologies Inc. 125 Fleming Drive Cambridge ON N1T 2B8

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

# PACKAGING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PACKAGING FIBERS

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Patent Application No. 61/251,473, filed October 14, 2009, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Van Zuylen et al. to Accutech PAT 69454-2 Page 1 of 3

SIGNED at	CAMBRIDG	<u>, E</u>	CANADA		
	City or To	own	<sup>3</sup> Country		
this 1	_day of _CCTOGEL_	2010 .			
		Jell Vien	- Ha		
		Jeffrey VAN ZUYLEN	,		
		- /			
The state of the s	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS			
I, <u></u>	NE DIETRICH	whose full post office add	dress is		
(	(name of witness)				
10 W	EBERLYN CRES	_			
CONE	STOGO, ON M	10B IND			
	was personally present and did see Jeffrey VAN ZUYLEN				
	thin assignment and such a		ո to me		
to be the persor	n described in such docume	ent.			
		20ut			
		Signature of Witnes	is		

SIGN	VED at	CAMBRIO	Ch			'AWAD
	City or Town			Country		
this	14	day of OCTOBA	<u>EC</u> ,	2010		
			275. 1			
			Ri	chard Grant D	OBROWNEY	
		STATEMEN	T BY WIT	NESS		7
I,		E DIETRICE	<u> </u> w	nose full post o	office address i	s
	(n	ame of witness)				
- State	O WEB	ERLYN CRES	S ·			
	<u> </u>	DED'ON : W	081110			
		resent and did see I				1
the w	/ithin assign	ment and such assig	gnor is per	sonally known	to me to be	
line b	erson descr	ibed in such docume	ent.	_		
				24-72	プ	
				Signature of	of Witness	

Assignment from Van Zuylen et al. to Accutech PAT 69454-2 Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 10/15/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 025143 FRAME: 0256